

S.C. 75/2019

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 27 dated 12.06.2023

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused on C/B is absent without taking any step.

Ld. PP in Charge is also takes no step.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association the case is adjourned and no adverse order is passed.

Fix 11.08.2023 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815