

S.C No. 75/2019

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 29 dated 16.11.2023

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

As per resolution of local Bar Association, no step taken by the parties.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 07.02.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia