

S.C.75/2019

Present: Smt. S. Ghossh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 31. dated 12.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused persons on C.B.is absent without taking step.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association The case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Fix 25.04.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

