

Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia
S.C. No.75 of 2019

Order No.06 dated 15.12.2025

To day is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused persons on court bail is absent.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is absent without any steps.

As per resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia that the members of the association will observe Pen Down and praying for not to pass any adverse order against the litigants.

The case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To date i.e. 16.12.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia